The Cast Aluminum Solutions universal solvent circulation heater consists of a cylindrical-shaped cast
part with helical coiled tubes and formed tubular heating elements cast-in. Three Type J thermocouples
sense the solvent inlet, solvent outlet and casting core temperatures. The universal solvent
circulation heater operates at near 100 percent efficiency while reducing the
risk of solvent contamination.
UNIVERSAL SOLVENT
Circulation Heater
Safe Heating of Volatile Silicon Wafer Cleaning Solvents

contact with corrosive
process solvents
ORDERING INFORMATION
To order, complete the number code with the information below.
Heater Voltages and Wattages:
	100A	=	208V, 8000W, single-phase
100B	=	240V, 8000W, single-phase
100C	=	208V, 6000W, single-phase
100D	=	240V, 6000W, single-phase
100E	=	208V, 7500W, three-phase
100F	=	240V, 7500W, three-phase
100G	=	380V, 7500W, three-phase
100H	=	480V, 7500W, three-phase
Accessories:
0 = None
1 = Insulating jacket
Base:
0.75 in. (19mm) O.D. x 0.049 in.
(1.25 mm) wall, seamless 316 SS,
passivated and electropolished
solvent tube. 0.25 in. (6 mm) O.D.
x 0.049 in. (1.25 mm) wall, seam-
less 316 SS, cooling tube. NEMA
7, Class 1, Div. 1 and 2, Groups
B, C and D rated electrical
enclosure. Type J thermocouple
sensors at casting core, solvent
inlet and solvent outlet. High limit,
auto resetting snap-action switch.
©cast aluminum solutions
Solvent Fitting:
1 = Flaretek®
2 = Swagelok VCR
Cooling Fitting:
1 = 90° 1⁄4 NPT female
2 = Swagelok VCR
High Limit Switch:
1 = 212°F (100°C)
2 = 365°F (185°C)
B X 8 J  5 N - _  _ _ _   -   _ -  _ -  _ -  _
CAS REV 7/11